Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 REC 05-14-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U 1034055	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Genus Corporation 2. Hakusui Tech Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: JOKOH CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 1. April 27, 2007 2. May 1, 2007	Street Address: 3-19-4 Hongo Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e filing date of the application is December 22, 1997
A. Patent Application No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on May 7, 2007 Dated: May 7, 2007 Frank J. Jordan 20,456	B. Patent No.(s) 6,171,070 THE STATE OF THE
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
A 11 FAAL BELLINE AAAAAA TASEAA ASI	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing May 7, 2007 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Genus Corporation of Tokyo-to, Japan and Hakusui Tech Co., Ltd. of Osaka-fu, Japan, both Japanese corporations, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to JOKOH CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of the Japan, having a place of business at 3-19-4 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to HIGH-PRESSURE RECIPROCATING PUMPS described in Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 6,171,070, issued January 9, 2001, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Genus Corporation

Date: Opt. 27, 2007

By (Name) Kuniharu IZVMI (Title) President

Date: Many. 1, 2007

By Occupation (Name) Toyoroku IZUMI (Title) President

Hakusui Tech Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 05/10/2007